

08-25-2000



EET

Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. BSCO115166

| <u> 10144253</u> | 35 — Michiely Docker No. 19500119100 |
|---|--|
| To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please reco | · - |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Execution Date: Robert T. Lyons July 14, 2000 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Fresenius Kabi AB Address: SE-751 74 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | City: Uppsala Country: SWEDEN |
| ★ Assignment | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: |
| Other | |
| Execution date: _see above | |
| | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):A. Patent Application No(s). 09/534,056 | B. Patent No(s). |
| | |
| | ched? Yes No |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, t | the execution date of the application is: |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Rodney C. Tullett, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): |
| JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100 08/23/2000 WKOROMA 00000078 09534056 01 FC:581 40.00 OP | 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. This authorization also hereby includes a request for any extensions of time of the appropriate length required upon the filing of any reply during the entire prosecution of this application. |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 34,034 | tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the S/15/00 Date ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 |
| I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited mail with postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: Box Patent A 20231, on the below date. Date: 8/15/2000 BSC0\(^{151661511.DOC}_{8714/2000 11:03 AM} | d with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class Application, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. |

PATENT REEL: 011015 FRAME: 0869

Attorney Docket No: BSCO115166

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert T. Lyons, residing at 27164 Woodbluff Road, Laguna Hills, California 92653-7533, am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled MEDICAL EMULSION FOR LUBRICATION AND DELIVERY OF DRUGS, Application No. 09/534,056, filed on March 24, 2000;

AND, WHEREAS, Fresenius Kabi AB, a corporation of Sweden, having a principal place of business at _________, Uppsala, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed at TRVINE (city), CA (state), this 14th day of July, 2000.

Robert T. Lyons

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Robert T. Lyons is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and

Dec attachment

| ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | No. 5 | |
|--|---|--|
| personally appeared ROBERT | proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ho/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. | |
| OPTIONAL Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form. | | |
| CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER | DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT | |
| ☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ CORPORATE OFFICER | | |
| PARTNER(S) LIMITED | TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT | |
| GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER: | NUMBER OF PAGES | |
| UINEN. | DATE OF DOCUMENT | |
| SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: | | |
| NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES) | SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE | |

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

PATENT REEL: 011015 FRAME: 0871